TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRESCENT LIQUIDATING TRUST	FORMERLY Crescent Plan Trust	01/12/2009	TRUST: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINDSOR FINE JEWELERS, LLC	
Street Address:	2635 Washington Road,	
City:	Augusta,	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30904	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78273709	THE BELGIAN CROWN STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)371-8506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

609-987-7050 Phone: Email: ejs@stevenslee.com Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein, Esq. Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive, Address Line 2: Suite 100,

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville,, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103674.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein
Signature:	/varlawyer/
Date:	01/12/2010
	TRADEMARK

900151886 **REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0700**

Total Attachments: 3

source=FRIEDMANS-CRESCENT JEWELERS-WindsorFineJewelery-USTM-ASSIGN-011110#page1.tif source=FRIEDMANS-CRESCENT JEWELERS-WindsorFineJewelery-USTM-ASSIGN-011110#page2.tif source=FRIEDMANS-CRESCENT JEWELERS-WindsorFineJewelery-USTM-ASSIGN-011110#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Crescent Liquidating Trust, with offices at 380 Lexington Avenue, 17th Floor, New York, NY 10168-1799 ("Assignor"), is the owner of a certain U.S. Trademark Registration formerly owned by Crescent Jewelers and listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark") by Order Confirming Joint Plan of Liquidation Under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code entered on April 22, 2009, by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (Case No. 08-10161);

WHEREAS, Windsor Fine Jewelers, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, with a place of business at 2635 Washington Road, Augusta, GA 30904 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor now possesses in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark together with all associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed in its corporate name effective as of the 2 th day of Juny, 2010.

CRESCENT LIQUIDATING TRUST

Buchwald Capital Advisors LLC, Trustee

BY: LERE Buchwald, president

1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this date, the person executing this document, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Buchwald Capital Advisors LLC, Trustee of Crescent Liquidating Trust with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2th day of 2010.

My Commission Expires:

NICHOLAS F. KAJON
Notary Public State of New York
No. 31-4877120
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark THE BELGIAN CROWN STAR AppNumber

78/273709

FilDate 14-Jul-2003 RegNumber

3402862

RegDate

25-Mar-2008

3